chooses to attend, at the address below on January 30, 2026, at 3:30 pm (CV time). All envelopes 

marked “FINANCIAL PART” shall remain unopened and will be held in safe custody of the 

Employer until the second public Bid opening.  

7. All Bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security, in a form of Bank guarantee of 31 500 USD 

(Thirty-one thousand five hundred dollars). 

8. All Bids must be accompanied by a Sexual Exploitation and Abuse (SEA) and/or Sexual 
Harassment (SH) Declaration 

9. Attention is drawn to the Procurement Regulations requiring the Borrower to disclose 

information on the successful bidder’s beneficial ownership, as part of the Contract Award